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Communication of Decisions under sundry tendering procedures in agriculture (cereals) 

(89/C 164/02) 

(See notice in Official Journal of the European Communities No L 360 of 21 December 1982, 

page 43) 

Standing invitation to tender 

Commission Regulation (EEC) No 1623/89 of 9 June 1989 
on a special intervention measure for barley in Spain 
(OJ No L 159 of 10. 6. 1989, p. 24) 

Commission Regulation (EEC) No 1624/89 of 9 June 1989 
opening an invitation to tender for the refund and/or levy for 
the export of barley to countries of zones I, II, III, IV, V, VI, 
VII, VIII, the German Democratic Republic and the Canary 
Islands 
(OJ No L 159 of 10. 6. 1989, p. 27) 

Commission Regulation (EEC) No 1625/89 of 9 June 1989 
opening an invitation to tender for the refund and/or levy for 
the export of common wheat to countries of zones I, II, III, 
IV, V, VI, VII, VIII, the German Democratic Republic and 
the Canary Islands 
(OJ No L 159 of 10. 6. 1989, p. 30) 

Weekly invitation to tender 

Date of 
Commission 

Decision 

29. 6. 1989 

29. 6. 1989 

29. 6. 1989 

Maximum refund 

Tenders rejected 

ECU 37,90/tonne 

ECU 17,49/tonne 

Commission communication pursuant to Article 17 (3) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 
4259/88 of 19 December 1988 applying generalized tariff preferences for 1989 to textile 

products originating in developing countries 

(89/C 164/03) 

Pursuant to Article 17 (3) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 4259/88 of 19 December 1988 (OJ 
No L 375, 31. 12. 1988, p. 83), the Commission gives notice that the following tariff ceilings 
have been reached: 

Order No 

40.0170 

40.0190 

40.0240 

40.0420 

40.0560 

40.0590 

40.0650 

40.0670 

40.0780 

40.0930 

42.1271 

Category 

17 

19 

24 

42 

56 

59 

65 

67 

78 

93 

127 A 

0 * . 

Pakistan 

Pakistan 

India 

India 

Hong Kong 

Mexico 

Pakistan 

Philippines 

Indonesia 

Argentina 

India 

Amount of ceiling 

77 000 pieces 

1 663 000 pieces 

475 000 pieces 

71 tonnes 

10 tonnes 

. 295 tonnes 

158 tonnes 

81 tonnes 

151 tonnes 

27 tonnes 

134 tonnes 


