Communication of Decisions under sundry tendering procedures in agriculture (cereals)

(89/C 164/02)

(See notice in Official Journal of the European Communities No L 360 of 21 December 1982, page 43)

	Weekly invitation to tender	
Standing invitation to tender	Date of Commission Decision	Maximum refund
Commission Regulation (EEC) No 1623/89 of 9 June 1989 on a special intervention measure for barley in Spain (OJ No L 159 of 10. 6. 1989, p. 24)	29. 6. 1989	Tenders rejected
Commission Regulation (EEC) No 1624/89 of 9 June 1989 opening an invitation to tender for the refund and/or levy for the export of barley to countries of zones I, II, III, IV, V, VI, VII, VIII, the German Democratic Republic and the Canary Islands (OJ No L 159 of 10. 6. 1989, p. 27)	29. 6. 1989	ECU 37,90/tonne
Commission Regulation (EEC) No 1625/89 of 9 June 1989 opening an invitation to tender for the refund and/or levy for the export of common wheat to countries of zones I, II, III, IV, V, VI, VII, VIII, the German Democratic Republic and the Canary Islands (OJ No L 159 of 10. 6. 1989, p. 30)	29. 6. 1989	ECU 17,49/tonne

Commission communication pursuant to Article 17 (3) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 4259/88 of 19 December 1988 applying generalized tariff preferences for 1989 to textile products originating in developing countries

(89/C 164/03)

Pursuant to Article 17 (3) of Council Regulation (EEC) No 4259/88 of 19 December 1988 (OJ No L 375, 31. 12. 1988, p. 83), the Commission gives notice that the following tariff ceilings have been reached:

Order No	Category	Origin	Amount of ceiling
40.0170	17	Pakistan	77 000 pieces
40.0190	19	Pakistan	1 663 000 pieces
40.0240	24	India	475 000 pieces
40.0420	42	India	71 tonnes
40.0560	56	Hong Kong	10 tonnes
40.0590	59	Mexico	. 295 tonnes
40.0650	65	Pakistan	158 tonnes
40.0670	67	Philippines	81 tonnes
40.0780	78	Indonesia	151 tonnes
40.0930	93	Argentina	27 tonnes
42.1271	127 A	India	134 tonnes